RESOLUTION 2000 - 107

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING LEONARD GRESSMAN FOR HIS EIGHT YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD.

WHEREAS, Leonard Gressman was appointed to serve as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board on September 28, 1992, by a unanimous vote of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Leonard Gressman has submitted his letter of resignation; and

WHEREAS, Leonard Gressman has continuously served on said Board for eight (8) years; and

WHEREAS, Leonard Gressman has served all the citizens of Nassau County in an exemplary fashion; and

WHEREAS, his diligence and fairness has assisted the citizens of Nassau County in an equal and fair application of the zoning regulations of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 19th day of June, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. Leonard Gressman's exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Nassau County Planning and Zoning Board for eight (8) years is hereby recognized.

2. Leonard Gressman's contribution to the citizens of Nassau County is greatly appreciated, and his presence will be greatly missed.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

h/res/gressman